
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:714
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014
TECHNOLOGY UPGRADATION FUND SCHEME
Chautala Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) to help textile sector has received poor response due to meagre allocation of funds by the Government for this scheme;

(b) if so, whether the Government has planned to revise TUFs with additional fund for the current year; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Madam. There is allocation of Rs. 11,952.80 crore for TUFS in 12th Five Year Plan.

(b)& (c): Does not arise.
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